
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N O .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT #1 
TO THE RENEWAL PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH 
TURNING POINT COMMUNITY PROGRAMS, INC. FOR 
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ACT (MHSA) RESPITE 
INSIGHT CENTER SERVICES 

 
WHEREAS, the County entered into a renewal contract with Turning Point Community 

Programs, Inc. for the provision of Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Respite Insight Center 
Services; and 
 

WHEREAS, Turning Point Community Programs, Inc. has developed and operates the 
“Respite Insight Center” which houses an ongoing caseload of four (4) qualified clients, operating 
24 hours per day, seven days per week (24/7) providing temporary housing and supportive 
counseling services as an alternative to inpatient hospitalization for individuals experiencing a 
mental health crisis; and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their Agreement to increase the Maximum 
Contract Price and revise Exhibit “B” Schedule of Charges and Payments to reflect the increase in 
maximum price. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment #1 to the Personal Services Contract by 
and between the County and the Turning Point Community Programs, Inc. pertaining to the 
provision of temporary housing and supportive counseling services in the Respite Insight Center 
which operates 24/7 to increase the Maximum Contract Price from $508,489 to $541,489 (an 
increase of $33,000) and revise Exhibit “B” Schedule of Charges and Payments to reflect the 
increase in maximum price, for the contract term of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017, be and 
hereby is approved and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to 
execute the Amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada. 
 

Funds to be disbursed from account: 1589-40110-493-8502/521520. 


